
ILKLEY AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB  PROVISIONAL RESULTS

UNIROYAL - SUNDAY 24TH SEPTEMBER 
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101 Graham Hepworth Vaux Corsa 1 Y Y 1ST CLASS
1 73.0  33   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0   5   0   3  4  4   0   16   0   4   0   3  3  7   0   17  

103 Peter Hepworth Vaux Corsa 1 Y Y 2ND CLASS
2 86.3  39  1  2  4   0   3   0    0   10  3   0   4  3  4  1   0   15   0    0   1  3  3  7   0   14  

102 Gary Ross Citroen Saxo 1 Y Y 3RD CLASS
3 132.7  60  1   0   4   0   9   0    0   14  3  2  4  4  6  3   0   22  7  6  5  3  3   0    0   24  

104 Leon Humphries Vaux Corsa 1 Y Y UNDER 45
4 135.0  61  1  1  4   0   2   0    0   8   0   2  4  3  4  7  11  31  1  2  3  3  9  4   0   22  

106 Chris Tindall VW POLO 1 Y Y OVER 45
5 188.1  85  1  4  4  2  3  3   0   17  7  6  4  3  6  8   0   34  9  6  5  2  6  6   0   34  

105 Simon Crossley Vaux Nova 1 Y Y NOVICE
6 267.7  121  8  4  4  9  9  9   0   43  7  6  4  8  6  8   0   39  8  6  5  3  6  8  3  39  

108 Emily Tindall VW POLO 1 Y Y
7 269.9  122  7  6  4  8  9 6  4  44  7  9  4  4  4  9   0   37  7  6  5  3  6  11  3  41  

107 Jake Crossley Vaux Nova 1 Y Y
8 356.2  45.2  161  7  6  5  9  10  8  4  49  8  10  9  9  9  9  4  58  7  9  5  9  9  12  3  54  

301 Neil Raven Citroen  Saxo 3 Y Y 1ST CLASS
1 61.1  11   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0   1  3  2   0    0   6   0    0    0    0    0   5   0   5  

302 Ian Waddington Vaux Corsa 1.6 3 Y Y 2ND CLASS
2 66.6  12   0    0    0    0   1   0    0   1   0    0   3   0   3   0    0   6   0    0    0    0    0   5   0   5  

202 Stephen Waddington Austin Mini 2 Y Y
3 250.0  45  6  1  4  1  3  2   0   17   0    0   3  3  6  3   0   15  1   0    0    0   4  8   0   13  

303 Claire Hargreaves Citroen  Saxo 3 Y Y Y
 4 338.8  61  1   0   4  3  3   0   4  15   0   4  4  4  4  5   0   21   0   5  3  3  6  8   0   25  

201 David Blaney Nissan Micra 1348 2 Y Y
5 605.5  18.0  109  9  2  5  8  9  6  1  40  6  5  3  4  7  7   0   32  7  5  8  3  6  8   0   37  

Clerk of Course: Mr H Kitching Marshalls:

Secretary: Mrs KJ Humphries Iain Tullie / HMV Rainforth / BA Kitching / L Winder

Scruitineer: Mr JR Spencer

Steward: Mrs S Kitching

Many thanks to the following people , without whose valued 

assistance this event would not have taken place:-

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3CAR TRIAL



ILKLEY AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB  PROVISIONAL RESULTS WO TIME +5

UNIROYAL - SUNDAY 24TH SEPTEMBER 
N

o
.

N
a
m

e

S
u

rn
a
m

e

C
a
r 

m
a
k
e
 

&
m

o
d

e
l

C
la

s
s

E
x
p

e
rt

N
o

v
ic

e

U
n

d
e
r 

2
3

U
n

d
e
r 

4
5

O
v
e
r 

4
5

O
v
e
r 

6
5

L
a
d

ie
s

A
w

a
rd

C
la

s
s
 p

o
s
it

io
n

In
d

e
x

C
la

s
s
 A

v
e
ra

g
e

T
o

ta
l

1  2  3  4  

S
u

b
-t

o
ta

l

1  2  3  4  

S
u

b
-t

o
ta

l

1  2  3  4  

S
u

b
-t

o
ta

l

101 Graham Hepworth Vaux Corsa 1 Y Y 1ST CLASS
1 94.6 849.8 803.9 66.5 69.3 69.6 72.0 277.4 62.7 63.1 63.7 65.4 254.9 69.3 67.0 67.0 68.3 271.6

103 Peter Hepworth Vaux Corsa 1 Y Y 2ND CLASS
2 100.4 849.8 853.5 76.3 79.0 77.7 84.7 317.7 64.0 64.1 67.4 66.5 262.0 67.7 69.4 67.1 69.6 273.8

104 Leon Humphries Vaux Corsa 1 Y Y UNDER 45
3 103.3 849.8 877.5 75.7 79.6 77.3 76.2 308.8 71.3 67.6 68.4 67.0 274.3 73.1 73.9 73.3 74.1 294.4

106 Chris Tindall VW POLO 1 Y Y
4 107.2 849.8 911.3 79.8 79.7 82.3 84.4 326.2 76.9 68.9 68.9 68.8 283.5 85.0 71.3 71.8 73.5 301.6

105 Simon Crossley Vaux Nova 1 Y Y
5 108.1 849.8 918.5 78.9 77.5 80.5 79.1 316.0 70.7 74.8 71.2 70.4 287.1 77.2 86.0 77.9 74.3 315.4

102 Gary Ross Citroen Saxo 1 Y Y
6 111.3 849.8 946.2 86.5 80.3 82.2 83.0 332.0 82.7 67.5 68.0 67.9 286.1 87.7 81.3 86.4 72.7 328.1

107 Jake Crossley Vaux Nova 1 Y Y
7 114.6 849.8 973.5 86.5 79.3 89.6 91.5 346.9 76.3 72.0 72.0 73.2 293.5 87.7 82.9 81.9 80.6 333.1

301 Neil Raven Citroen  Saxo 3 Y Y 1ST CLASS
1 97.3 831.7 809.2 70.3 72.2 71.2 70.4 284.1 64.7 65.3 64.0 65.7 259.7 69.7 66.6 64.7 64.4 265.4

302 Ian Waddington Vaux Corsa 1.6 3 Y Y OVER 45
2 100.8 831.7 838.7 72.7 78.5 73.5 73.3 298.0 66.4 65.9 66.3 67.1 265.7 70.5 66.3 68.3 69.9 275.0

202 Stephen Waddington Austin Mini 2 Y Y
3 107.3 831.7 892.8 83.7 77.2 91.2 77.7 329.8 68.5 66.4 70.1 67.8 272.8 79.4 70.5 70.4 69.9 290.2

201 David Blaney Nissan Micra 1348 2 Y Y NOVICE
4 107.5 831.7 894.1 86.1 78.4 79.3 85.3 329.1 68.0 73.4 65.8 70.5 277.7 73.5 71.7 73.0 69.1 287.3

303 Claire Hargreaves Citroen  Saxo 3 Y Y Y
5 112.6 831.7 936.3 84.2 87.5 83.4 88.8 343.9 69.7 68.1 84.0 67.9 289.7 89.7 69.1 69.1 74.8 302.7

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND3AUTOTEST



ORIGIONAL AUTO 

TOTAL TAKE OFF 75% FTD NEW TOTAL NEW CLASS AVE NEW AUTO INDEX CT INDEX

COMBINED NEW 

TOTAL

101 Graham Hepworth Vaux Corsa 803.9 602.9 201.0 246.9 81.4 73 154.4

102 Gary Ross Citroen Saxo 853.5 602.9 250.6 246.9 101.5 132.7 234.2

103 Peter Hepworth Vaux Corsa 877.5 602.9 274.6 246.9 111.2 86.3 197.5

104 Leon Humphries Vaux Corsa 911.3 602.9 308.4 246.9 124.9 135 259.9

105 Simon Crossley Vaux Nova 918.5 602.9 315.6 246.9 127.8 267.7 395.5

106 Chris Tindall VW POLO 946.2 602.9 343.3 246.9 139.0 188.1 327.1

107 Jake Crossley Vaux Nova 998.4 602.9 395.5 246.9 160.2 356.2 516.4
  

  

201 David Blaney Nissan Micra 1348 894.1 602.9 291.2 228.9 127.2 605.5 732.7

202 Stephen Waddington Austin Mini 892.8 602.9 289.9 228.9 126.6 250 376.6

301 Neil Raven Citroen  Saxo 809.2 602.9 206.3 228.9 90.1 61.1 OVERALL WINNER = 151.2

302 Ian Waddington Vaux Corsa 1.6 838.7 602.9 229.5 228.9 100.3 66.6 166.9

303 Claire Hargreaves Citroen  Saxo 936.3 602.9 333.4 228.9 145.7 338.8 484.5

2017 OVERALL UNIROYAL TROPHY


